
70.767

187-31-25

86
-3
2-
31

136-14-33
136-14-34

15
2-
46
-0
4

11
6-
13
-4
0

84-27-13

0.3
63

11.
1
14

8.
1 4

1

68.171

14
.9

9
5

3.
00
0

K285

K286

247-1

247-2

247-3

247-4

K284

座 標 一 覧 表

測 点 名 Ｘ 座 標 Ｙ 座 標
W247-1 -97091.635 -2212.301
W247-2 -97109.915 -2146.626
W247-3 -97108.497 -2143.982
W247-4 -97094.239 -2139.339
W247-23 -97096.890 -2193.421
W247-24 -97078.865 -2188.404
W247-25 -97099.545 -2183.883
W247-26 -97081.766 -2178.935
W247-27 -97102.228 -2174.242
W247-28 -97084.699 -2169.363
W247-29 -97104.950 -2164.462
W247-30 -97087.674 -2159.654
W247-31 -97107.713 -2154.537
W247-32 -97090.693 -2149.800
W247-33 -97094.305 -2202.708
W247-34 -97076.040 -2197.624
WK284 -97093.881 -2139.397
WK285 -97073.149 -2207.059
WK286 -97081.127 -2208.680

面積一覧表

地番名 面積

㎡W247-1-1 183.25

㎡W247-1-2 181.57

㎡W247-1-3 183.96

㎡W247-1-4 183.39

㎡W247-1-5 183.37

㎡W247-1-6 183.38

㎡W247-1-7 184.78

㎡合計 1283.70
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面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W247-1-1

WK285 -97073.149 -5.087 -2207.059 -11.056 11227.098795 1073271.278823 191-29-18 84-27-13 8.141

WK286 -97081.127 -18.486 -2208.680 -5.242 40829.115779 508903.520675 199-00-43 187-31-25 11.114

W247-1 -97091.635 -13.178 -2212.301 5.972 29154.054703 -579878.037303 105-33-14 86-32-31 9.958

W247-33 -97094.305 15.595 -2202.708 14.677 -34351.108139 -1425050.011426 15-33-14 90-00-00 18.959

W247-34 -97076.040 21.156 -2197.624 -4.351 -46492.648957 422386.737049 287-02-05 91-28-51 9.868

合計 倍面積

面  積

366.512181 -366.512181 58.040

183.2560907 183.2560907



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W247-1-2

W247-34 -97076.040 -15.440 -2197.624 -14.304 33931.327954 1388592.164838 195-33-14 88-31-09 18.959

W247-33 -97094.305 -20.850 -2202.708 4.203 45926.504143 -408119.747107 105-33-14 90-00-00 9.640

W247-23 -97096.890 15.440 -2193.421 14.304 -33866.428458 -1388890.407079 15-33-14 90-00-00 18.710

W247-24 -97078.865 20.850 -2188.404 -4.203 -45628.261902 408054.847612 287-02-05 91-28-51 9.643

合計 倍面積

面  積

363.141736 -363.141736 56.952

181.5708681 181.5708681



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W247-1-3

W247-24 -97078.865 -15.124 -2188.404 -14.486 33096.914132 1406267.517321 195-33-14 88-31-09 18.710

W247-23 -97096.890 -20.680 -2193.421 4.520 45359.024551 -438921.480381 105-33-14 90-00-00 9.900

W247-25 -97099.545 15.124 -2183.883 14.486 -33028.547909 -1406567.078157 15-33-14 90-00-00 18.454

W247-26 -97081.766 20.680 -2178.935 -4.520 -45059.463716 438853.114158 287-02-05 91-28-51 9.903

合計 倍面積

面  積

367.927058 -367.927058 56.967

183.9635291 183.9635291



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W247-1-4

W247-26 -97081.766 -14.846 -2178.935 -14.520 32347.483145 1409675.000688 195-33-14 88-31-09 18.454

W247-25 -97099.545 -20.462 -2183.883 4.693 44686.553262 -455700.140312 105-33-14 90-00-00 10.008

W247-27 -97102.228 14.846 -2174.242 14.520 -32277.811154 -1409972.118562 15-33-14 90-00-00 18.195

W247-28 -97084.699 20.462 -2169.363 -4.693 -44389.435388 455630.468321 287-02-05 91-28-51 10.011

合計 倍面積

面  積

366.789865 -366.789865 56.668

183.3949328 183.3949328



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W247-1-5

W247-28 -97084.699 -14.554 -2169.363 -14.588 31573.730355 1416260.431204 195-33-14 88-31-09 18.195

W247-27 -97102.228 -20.251 -2174.242 4.900 44030.683450 -475826.676164 105-33-14 90-00-00 10.151

W247-29 -97104.950 14.554 -2164.462 14.588 -31502.410029 -1416555.851234 15-33-14 90-00-00 17.933

W247-30 -97087.674 20.251 -2159.654 -4.900 -43735.263420 475755.355838 287-02-05 91-28-51 10.154

合計 倍面積

面  積

366.740354 -366.740354 56.433

183.3701775 183.3701775



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W247-1-6

W247-30 -97087.674 -14.257 -2159.654 -14.662 30790.588342 1423531.310178 195-33-14 88-31-09 17.933

W247-29 -97104.950 -20.039 -2164.462 5.116 43373.290436 -496837.264491 105-33-14 90-00-00 10.302

W247-31 -97107.713 14.257 -2154.537 14.662 -30717.641476 -1423825.126044 15-33-14 90-00-00 17.667

W247-32 -97090.693 20.039 -2149.800 -5.116 -43079.474570 496764.317625 287-02-05 91-28-51 10.306

合計 倍面積

面  積

366.762731 -366.762731 56.208

183.3813658 183.3813658



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W247-1-7

W247-32 -97090.693 -13.832 -2149.800 -15.141 29736.408557 1470010.164041 195-33-14 88-31-09 17.667

W247-31 -97107.713 -19.222 -2154.537 3.174 41413.879112 -308226.005515 105-33-14 90-00-00 8.212

W247-2 -97109.915 -0.784 -2146.626 10.555 1683.334788 -1025003.919907 61-47-47 136-14-33 3.000

W247-3 -97108.497 15.676 -2143.982 7.287 -33608.882508 -707658.760560 18-02-21 136-14-34 14.995

W247-4 -97094.239 14.616 -2139.339 4.585 -31269.325420 -445225.390167 350-48-25 152-46-04 0.363

WK284 -97093.881 3.546 -2139.397 -10.461 -7585.850570 1015734.348150 287-02-05 116-13-40 10.881

合計 倍面積

面  積

369.563958 -369.563958 55.118

184.7819793 184.7819793


